
Wickhambrook Parish Council 

Hilary Workman: Clerk & RFO to Wickhambrook Parish Council 
3 Farriers Close, Great Barton, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP33 3EG 

Tel: 07508 039810 E-mail: parishclerk@wickhambrook.org 

Meet your Parish Councillors 
Andrea Grimes 
Cemetery Records Project 
Cemeteries & Churchyard Officer 
Estates Committee (Substitute) 
Highways and VAS 
Public Access Devices Officer 

 Andrea.grimes@wickhambrook.org.uk  

Kevin Grimes 
Road Safety Working Group 
Highways and VAS 
Estates Committee Member 
Play area Inspections – Bury Rd 

 Kevin.grimes@wickhambrook.org.uk  

Mel Karunaratne 
Chair - Estates Committee   
Road Safety Working Group 
Youth Facilities Officer 
Play area Inspections – Cemetery Rd 

  07904272416 – weekday evenings only 

 Mel.karunaratne@wickhambrook.org.uk  

 

Mike Lavelle - Chairman 
Chair - Parish Council 
Emergency Planning 
Internal Control of Finance  
Six Acres Officer  
Vice-Chair – Estates Committee 

 07415 390477 

 Mike.lavelle@wickhambrook.org.uk  

 

Linda Smith 
Website and Social Media 
Neighbourhood Plan 
SALC Area Meetings 

 07980 712514 – weekends and evenings only 

 Linda.smith@wickhambrook.org..uk  
 

 

Tracey Turner 
Estates Committee (Substitute) 
Neighbourhood Plan (Chair NPWG) 
Planning 
Vice-Chair – Parish Council 

 01440 821565 

 Tracey.turner@wickhambrook.org.uk  

 

 

Following a recent resignation, Wickhambrook now has two vacancies on the parish council.  
If you are interested in finding out more about the parish council, please do contact the 
clerk and/or one of our parish councillors for a chat, or come along to one of our meetings. 

We also have three lay members of the Estates Committee:  
 
Mr David Di Guiulio  Village Greens and Tree Warden 
Mr Roger Medley  Footpaths Officer  
Mrs Mary Jolland  Environment & Sustainability 
 
And two further Lay Members:  
Dorothy Anderson  Village Recorder 
Julian Wilson   United Charities 

For more information contact the Clerk, Hilary Workman 
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